

# Inspiring Tomorrows Tomorrows Tomorrows

# Apply now! 2021 GLENLYON SCHOLARSHIP

Junior Achievement of Northern California is pleased to announce the JA Glenlyon Scholarship program will again award recipients in 2021 with a 4-year, renewable \$5,000 scholarship for undergraduate study. This scholarship is intended to inspire and support our students toward college success.

Please review scholarship information at <a href="https://tinyurl.com/ja-scholarships">https://tinyurl.com/ja-scholarships</a>. All eligible should apply by March 19, 2021.

## **APPLY**

Scholarship recipients will be announced the first week of April 2021.

Thank you for joining us in acknowledgement and gratitude toward our anonymous donor for making the Junior Achievement of Northern California Glenlyon Scholarship possible. Our donor has witnessed first-hand the amazing work of our students, teachers and volunteers, and wishes to remove financial barriers to higher education for JA students.

### **Eligibility to Apply**

- Must be a senior in high school
- Participated in a JA program (preference to JA Company Program)
- Volunteered for JA (preference to classroom volunteer)
- High School GPA: 2.75
- Full time enrollment at an accredited 2 or 4 year college or university-12 units/semester
- Demonstrated Financial Need

#### **Application Materials**

- On time and complete application
- Letter(s) of recommendation
- Transcript
- Copy of FAFSA

#### **Eligibility to Renew**

- Five hours of volunteer service to JA annually (in anyregion)
- Attend an annual lunch in Northern California
- Join JA Northern California on social media
- Write a prompt thank you letter
- Maintain a 2.75 in college
- Enroll in 12 credits per/semester (full time)



Last year's Glenlyon Scholarship Recipients, June 2019.